

BEFORE SMT. A. C. RAUT, MEMBER,
INDUSTRIAL COURT, MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI

COMPLAINT (ULP) No. 123 of 2021
(CNR No. MH1C01-000306-2021)

Maharashtra Rajya Rashtriya
Kamgar Sangh (INTUC)

... **Complainant.**

Versus

M/s. G4 Security Solution (India)
Pvt. Ltd. and Anr.

... **Respondents.**

:- Order Below Exh. C-25 :-

(Delivered on 24.02.2026)

1. The respondents have sought an extension of the Stay Order dated 02.05.2025 passed below Exhibit C-13, pending the hearing and final disposal of Review Application No. 1 of 2025.

2. The complainant strongly objected to the extension of the temporary stay granted to the respondents and prayed that the matter be heard today.

3. The respondents prayed for extension of the Stay Order dated 02.05.2025 till the final hearing of the Review Application. It is admitted fact that this Court, by Order dated 22.04.2025, directed release of the deposited amount of Rs. 11,91,748/- along with accrued interest thereon to the complainant union. The respondents have filed Review Application (ULP) No. 1 of 2025 against the said Order. Considering the aforesaid fact and in the interest of justice, the Stay Order dated 02.05.2025 is extended till the next date. However, the respondents are directed to argue the Review Application on the next date without fail, failing which an appropriate order shall be passed.

Place :- Mumbai

(Smt. A. C. Raut),
Member,

Date :- 24.02.2026.

Industrial Court, Mumbai

SPC/-